
Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Rallynuts Motorsport Tour Of Epynt

Awards List

Overall Award Winners

Position Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 1 Jason Tauber Pritchard / Phil Clarke Ford Focus WRC 00:58:59

 

Class 1

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 36 William Mains / Claire Williams Vauxhal Nova 01:08:09

2 74 Neal James / Kevin Jones Vauxhall Astra 01:15:38

3 63 Jim Brindle / Sam Bould Mini Clubman 1275GT 01:17:34

 

Class 2

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 41 Rhidian Daniels / Tomos Whittle Citreon C1 Max 01:06:41

2 34 Malcolm 'Tar' Jones / Rhys Jones Peugeot 207 S1600 01:07:18

 

Class 3

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 9 Richard Merriman / Kath Curzon Darrian T90 01:04:43

2 28 Graham Hollis / Ashley Trimble Ford Escort 01:05:06

3 33 Llyr Jones / Sion Jones Ford Escort 01:05:23

 

Class 4

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 48 Wayne Bonser / Rich Aston Ford Escort RS 01:11:29

 

Class 5

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 32 Gareth E Richards / Deian Rees Darrian T90 01:03:55

2 25 Roger Moran / Den Golding Darrian GTR + 01:04:39
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Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Rallynuts Motorsport Tour Of Epynt

Awards List

Class 6

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 29 Craig Jones / Shaun Layland Mitsubishi EVO 9 01:03:22

2 11 Wayne Sisson / Max Freeman Mitsubishi Evo X 01:04:17

3 23 Oliver Hopkins / Ian Taylor Mitsubishi Mirage 01:04:32

 

Class 8

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 46 Wyn Owens / Jenny Evans Ford Escort mk2 01:10:56

 

Class 9

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 2 Damian Cole / Shelley Rogerson Ford Focus WRC05 01:01:12

2 5 Sebastian Ling / Aled Rees Citreon DS3 R5 01:01:15

3 10 John Stone / Jack Morton Ford Fiesta WRC 01:03:05
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Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Rallynuts Motorsport Tour Of Epynt

Final Results

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Diff to
Prev

Diff to 1st
Overall
Position

Class
Position

1 Jason Tauber Pritchard / Phil Clarke Ford Focus WRC 9 00:58:59   1  

2 Damian Cole / Shelley Rogerson Ford Focus WRC05 9 01:01:12 02:13 02:13 2 1

5 Sebastian Ling / Aled Rees Citreon DS3 R5 9 01:01:15 00:03 02:16 3 2

10 John Stone / Jack Morton Ford Fiesta WRC 9 01:03:05 01:50 04:06 4 3

15 Alan Kirkaldy / Cameron Fair Ford Fiesta R5 9 01:03:19 00:14 04:20 5 4

29 Craig Jones / Shaun Layland Mitsubishi EVO 9 6 01:03:22 00:03 04:23 6 1

32 Gareth E Richards / Deian Rees Darrian T90 5 01:03:55 00:33 04:56 7 1

17 David Hardie / John McCulloch Ford Fiesta R5 9 01:04:12 00:17 05:13 8 5

11 Wayne Sisson / Max Freeman Mitsubishi Evo X 6 01:04:17 00:05 05:18 9 2

23 Oliver Hopkins / Ian Taylor Mitsubishi Mirage 6 01:04:32 00:15 05:33 10 3

25 Roger Moran / Den Golding Darrian GTR + 5 01:04:39 00:07 05:40 11 2

9 Richard Merriman / Kath Curzon Darrian T90 3 01:04:43 00:04 05:44 12 1

28 Graham Hollis / Ashley Trimble Ford Escort 3 01:05:06 00:23 06:07 13 2

20 Gary Le Coadou / Carl Sorensen Hyundai I20 WRC 9 01:05:09 00:03 06:10 14 6

33 Llyr Jones / Sion Jones Ford Escort 3 01:05:23 00:14 06:24 15 3

24 Terry Brown / Jade Phillips Ford Escort mk2 5 01:05:53 00:30 06:54 16 3

41 Rhidian Daniels / Tomos Whittle Citreon C1 Max 2 01:06:41 00:48 07:42 17 1

34 Malcolm 'Tar' Jones / Rhys Jones Peugeot 207 S1600 2 01:07:18 00:37 08:19 18 2

19 James Munden / Daniel Hutchins Subaru Impreza 6 01:07:57 00:39 08:58 19 4

16 Chris Ford / Neil Colman Subaru Impreza WRC 6 01:08:00 00:03 09:01 20 5

36 William Mains / Claire Williams Vauxhal Nova 1 01:08:09 00:09 09:10 21 1

52 John Woodward / Kevin Ikin Ford Escort RS Honda 3 01:09:06 00:57 10:07 22 4

38 Tim Seipel / Owen Evans MG ZR 2 01:09:25 00:19 10:26 23 3

100 Geoff Glover / Keith Barker Vauxhall Astra Mk III 3 01:10:32 01:07 11:33 24 5

46 Wyn Owens / Jenny Evans Ford Escort mk2 8 01:10:56 00:24 11:57 25 1

48 Wayne Bonser / Rich Aston Ford Escort RS 4 01:11:29 00:33 12:30 26 1

75 Tim Daltry / Matt Beebe Peugeot 205 Gti 3 01:11:54 00:25 12:55 27 6

55 Gareth Shanklin / Dai Roberts Citroen Saxo Kit Car 2 01:12:23 00:29 13:24 28 4

72 Josh Jones / Mike Bartlett Peugeot 205 GTI 3 01:12:26 00:03 13:27 29 7

59 Michael Pugsley / Marc Clatworthy Ford Escort Mk1 4 01:12:41 00:15 13:42 30 2

56 Gareth Reed / David Bradley BMW 318 Compact 8 01:12:47 00:06 13:48 31 2

53 Paul Robins / Jordan Wilkinson Ford Escort Rs1800 3 01:13:03 00:16 14:04 32 8

51 Iain Henderson / Paul Farley Honda Civic Type R 4 01:14:56 01:53 15:57 33 3

74 Neal James / Kevin Jones Vauxhall Astra 1 01:15:38 00:42 16:39 34 2

63 Jim Brindle / Sam Bould Mini Clubman 1275GT 1 01:17:34 01:56 18:35 35 3

64 Richard Ford / Neil MacDonald Mini Cooper S 1 01:18:37 01:03 19:38 36 4

67 Adrian Drury / Cat Lund Peugeot 106 GTi 2 01:19:08 00:31 20:09 37 5

54 Steve Hazelby / Jeff James Subaru Impreza 6 01:20:03 00:55 21:04 38 6

68 Jason Watkins / Elspeth Watkins Peugeot 106 Rallye 1 01:29:44 09:41 30:45 39 5

71 Barry Stenhouse / Suzanna Whalley Morris Mini 1 01:32:27 02:43 33:28 40 6

70 Martin Melling / Lewis Griffiths Austin Mini 1 01:38:40 06:13 39:41 41 7

4 Hugh Hunter / Rob Fagg Ford Focus WRC05 9 00:52:38 Retired

26 David Morgan / Richard Suter Darrian T90 GTR 5 00:53:00 Retired

7 Phil Turner / Simon Anthony Mitsubishi EVO 9 6 00:39:13 Retired

66 Jonathan Stepney / Aled Davies Peugeot 205 Gti 4 00:41:33 Retired

39 Alex Moore / Ryan Jones Subaru Impreza 6 00:41:45 Retired

65 Peter Ellerby / Chester Elliot Morris Mini 1 00:46:19 Retired

8 Huw Reed / Anthony Hackett Darrian T90 GTR 5 00:26:43 Retired

35 Richard Felgate / Mark Mason BMW M3 5 00:27:23 Retired

22 Nigel Jones / Tracy Davies Subaru S9 WRC 9 00:27:27 Retired

57 Andrew Woodward / Rich Pover Peugeot 208 R2 2 00:27:54 Retired

43 David Longfellow / Mark Broadbent Subaru Impreza LX 6 00:28:55 Retired

40 Layton Waters / Tudor Jenkins Proton Satria 6 00:17:24 Retired

60 Jonathan Davies / Daniel James Darrian T9 5 00:18:18 Retired

18 Richard Clews / Hamish Campbell Subaru Impreza 6 00:13:10 Retired

14 John Indri / Mathew Smalley Mitsubishi Mirage 6 00:13:15 Retired

21 Philip Hopkins / Aled Edwards Mitsubishi EVO 6 6 00:13:16 Retired

45 Paul Doroszczuk / Julian Doroszczuk Ford Escort Mk2 3 00:14:18 Retired

69 Stephen Robinson / Heidi Woodcock Austin Mini 1 00:16:39 Retired
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Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Rallynuts Motorsport Tour Of Epynt

Final Results

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Diff to
Prev

Diff to 1st
Overall
Position

Class
Position

27 Marcus Padgett / Rhys Stoneman Nissan Micar Kit - car 4 00:17:32 Retired

31 Phil Turner / Ryan Griffiths Ford Escort mk 2 3 00:03:03 Retired

37 Steve Ellis / Jaimie Vaughan Ford Escort mk2 3 00:03:07 Retired

30 Chris Rice / Craig Cameron Subaru Impreza 6 00:03:19 Retired

50 Roger Priestnall / Jamie Forrest Proton Satria S1600 2 00:03:21 Retired

61 Lee Turvey / Phil Jones Vauxhall Corsa B 3 00:03:22 Retired

62 Wayne Ellis / Gareth Price Peugeot 206 2 00:03:33 Retired

73 Alison Lock / Russell Joseph BL Mini 1 00:04:38 Retired

42 Wayne Tar Jones / Dafydd Evans Peugeot 206 GTI 8 00:00:00 Retired

49 Geno Cook / Dylan Fowler Bishop Nissan Micra 1 00:00:00 Retired

3 Bob Fowden / Aled Davies Subaru S11 WRC 9 00:00:00 Non-Starter

6 Jamie Jukes / James Morgan Mitsubishi Mirage 6 00:00:00 Non-Starter

44 Neil Jones / Alan Thomas Opel Astra 3 00:00:00 Non-Starter
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Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Rallynuts Motorsport Tour Of Epynt

List of Entries

Car
No

Entrant Driver Co-Driver Vehicle Engine Class Sponsor

1  Jason Tauber Pritchard Phil Clarke Ford Focus WRC 1999 9  

2  Damian Cole Shelley Rogerson Ford Focus WRC05 1998 9  

3  Bob Fowden Aled Davies Subaru S11 WRC 1998 9  

4  Hugh Hunter Rob Fagg Ford Focus WRC05 1998 9  

5  Sebastian Ling Aled Rees Citreon DS3 R5 1600 9  

6 Spencer Sport Jamie Jukes James Morgan Mitsubishi Mirage 1598 6  

7  Phil Turner Simon Anthony Mitsubishi EVO 9 1999 6  

8  Huw Reed Anthony Hackett Darrian T90 GTR 2500 5  

9  Richard Merriman Kath Curzon Darrian T90 1998 3  

10  John Stone Jack Morton Ford Fiesta WRC 1600 9  

11  Wayne Sisson Max Freeman Mitsubishi Evo X 1997 6  

14  John Indri Mathew Smalley Mitsubishi Mirage 1600 6  

15  Alan Kirkaldy Cameron Fair Ford Fiesta R5 1600 9  

16  Chris Ford Neil Colman Subaru Impreza WRC 1998 6  

17  David Hardie John McCulloch Ford Fiesta R5 1600 9  

18  Richard Clews Hamish Campbell Subaru Impreza  6  

19  James Munden Daniel Hutchins Subaru Impreza 2000 6  

20  Gary Le Coadou Carl Sorensen Hyundai I20 WRC 1598 9  

21  Philip Hopkins Aled Edwards Mitsubishi EVO 6  6  

22  Nigel Jones Tracy Davies Subaru S9 WRC 2 9  

23  Oliver Hopkins Ian Taylor Mitsubishi Mirage  6  

24  Terry Brown Jade Phillips Ford Escort mk2 2500 5  

25  Roger Moran Den Golding Darrian GTR + 2500 5  

26  David Morgan Richard Suter Darrian T90 GTR 2500 5  

27  Marcus Padgett Rhys Stoneman Nissan Micar Kit - car 2000 4  

28  Graham Hollis Ashley Trimble Ford Escort 1995 3  

29  Craig Jones Shaun Layland Mitsubishi EVO 9 2000 6  

30  Chris Rice Craig Cameron Subaru Impreza 1994 6  

31  Phil Turner Ryan Griffiths Ford Escort mk 2 2000 3  

32  Gareth E Richards Deian Rees Darrian T90 2496 5  

33  Llyr Jones Sion Jones Ford Escort 2000 3  

34  Malcolm 'Tar' Jones Rhys Jones Peugeot 207 S1600 1598 2  

35  Richard Felgate Mark Mason BMW M3 2996 5  

36 WCS Environmental William Mains Claire Williams Vauxhal Nova 1398 1  

37  Steve Ellis Jaimie Vaughan Ford Escort mk2 1998 3  

38  Tim Seipel Owen Evans MG ZR 1598 2  

39  Alex Moore Ryan Jones Subaru Impreza 1998 6  

40 Macwhirter Motorsport Layton Waters Tudor Jenkins Proton Satria 2 6  

41  Rhidian Daniels Tomos Whittle Citreon C1 Max 1596 2  

42  Wayne Tar Jones Dafydd Evans Peugeot 206 GTI 1997 8  

43  David Longfellow Mark Broadbent Subaru Impreza LX 1998 6  

44  Neil Jones Alan Thomas Opel Astra 1998 3  

45  Paul Doroszczuk Julian Doroszczuk Ford Escort Mk2 1998 3  

46  Wyn Owens Jenny Evans Ford Escort mk2 2060 8  

48  Wayne Bonser Rich Aston Ford Escort RS 1993 4  

49  Geno Cook Dylan Fowler Bishop Nissan Micra 1398 1  

50  Roger Priestnall Jamie Forrest Proton Satria S1600 1600 2  

51  Iain Henderson Paul Farley Honda Civic Type R 1993 4  

52  John Woodward Kevin Ikin Ford Escort RS Honda 1998 3  

53  Paul Robins Jordan Wilkinson Ford Escort Rs1800 1998 3  

54 SS Construction Steve Hazelby Jeff James Subaru Impreza 1998 6  

55  Gareth Shanklin Dai Roberts Citroen Saxo Kit Car 1587 2  

56  Gareth Reed David Bradley BMW 318 Compact 1895 8  

57  Andrew Woodward Rich Pover Peugeot 208 R2 1600 2  

59  Michael Pugsley Marc Clatworthy Ford Escort Mk1 1998 4  

60  Jonathan Davies Daniel James Darrian T9 2500 5  

61  Lee Turvey Phil Jones Vauxhall Corsa B 1998 3  

62  Wayne Ellis Gareth Price Peugeot 206 1600 2  

63  Jim Brindle Sam Bould Mini Clubman 1275GT 1275 1  
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Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Rallynuts Motorsport Tour Of Epynt

List of Entries

Car
No

Entrant Driver Co-Driver Vehicle Engine Class Sponsor

64  Richard Ford Neil MacDonald Mini Cooper S 1300 1  

65  Peter Ellerby Chester Elliot Morris Mini 1293 1  

66  Jonathan Stepney Aled Davies Peugeot 205 Gti 1905 4  

67 Drury Deliveries Adrian Drury Cat Lund Peugeot 106 GTi 1598 2  

68  Jason Watkins Elspeth Watkins Peugeot 106 Rallye 1300 1  

69  Stephen Robinson Heidi Woodcock Austin Mini 1400 1  

70  Martin Melling Lewis Griffiths Austin Mini 1330 1  

71  Barry Stenhouse Suzanna Whalley Morris Mini 1340 1  

72  Josh Jones Mike Bartlett Peugeot 205 GTI 1998 3  

73  Alison Lock Russell Joseph BL Mini 1380 1  

74  Neal James Kevin Jones Vauxhall Astra 1398 1  

75  Tim Daltry Matt Beebe Peugeot 205 Gti 2000 3  

100  Geoff Glover Keith Barker Vauxhall Astra Mk III 1998 3  
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Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Rallynuts Motorsport Tour Of Epynt

Final Results by Car Number

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Diff to
Prev

Diff to 1st
Overall
Position

Class
Position

1 Jason Tauber Pritchard / Phil Clarke Ford Focus WRC 9 00:58:59   1  

2 Damian Cole / Shelley Rogerson Ford Focus WRC05 9 01:01:12 02:13 02:13 2 1

3 Bob Fowden / Aled Davies Subaru S11 WRC 9 00:00:00 Non-Starter

4 Hugh Hunter / Rob Fagg Ford Focus WRC05 9 00:52:38 Retired

5 Sebastian Ling / Aled Rees Citreon DS3 R5 9 01:01:15 00:03 02:16 3 2

6 Jamie Jukes / James Morgan Mitsubishi Mirage 6 00:00:00 Non-Starter

7 Phil Turner / Simon Anthony Mitsubishi EVO 9 6 00:39:13 Retired

8 Huw Reed / Anthony Hackett Darrian T90 GTR 5 00:26:43 Retired

9 Richard Merriman / Kath Curzon Darrian T90 3 01:04:43 00:04 05:44 12 1

10 John Stone / Jack Morton Ford Fiesta WRC 9 01:03:05 01:50 04:06 4 3

11 Wayne Sisson / Max Freeman Mitsubishi Evo X 6 01:04:17 00:05 05:18 9 2

14 John Indri / Mathew Smalley Mitsubishi Mirage 6 00:13:15 Retired

15 Alan Kirkaldy / Cameron Fair Ford Fiesta R5 9 01:03:19 00:14 04:20 5 4

16 Chris Ford / Neil Colman Subaru Impreza WRC 6 01:08:00 00:03 09:01 20 5

17 David Hardie / John McCulloch Ford Fiesta R5 9 01:04:12 00:17 05:13 8 5

18 Richard Clews / Hamish Campbell Subaru Impreza 6 00:13:10 Retired

19 James Munden / Daniel Hutchins Subaru Impreza 6 01:07:57 00:39 08:58 19 4

20 Gary Le Coadou / Carl Sorensen Hyundai I20 WRC 9 01:05:09 00:03 06:10 14 6

21 Philip Hopkins / Aled Edwards Mitsubishi EVO 6 6 00:13:16 Retired

22 Nigel Jones / Tracy Davies Subaru S9 WRC 9 00:27:27 Retired

23 Oliver Hopkins / Ian Taylor Mitsubishi Mirage 6 01:04:32 00:15 05:33 10 3

24 Terry Brown / Jade Phillips Ford Escort mk2 5 01:05:53 00:30 06:54 16 3

25 Roger Moran / Den Golding Darrian GTR + 5 01:04:39 00:07 05:40 11 2

26 David Morgan / Richard Suter Darrian T90 GTR 5 00:53:00 Retired

27 Marcus Padgett / Rhys Stoneman Nissan Micar Kit - car 4 00:17:32 Retired

28 Graham Hollis / Ashley Trimble Ford Escort 3 01:05:06 00:23 06:07 13 2

29 Craig Jones / Shaun Layland Mitsubishi EVO 9 6 01:03:22 00:03 04:23 6 1

30 Chris Rice / Craig Cameron Subaru Impreza 6 00:03:19 Retired

31 Phil Turner / Ryan Griffiths Ford Escort mk 2 3 00:03:03 Retired

32 Gareth E Richards / Deian Rees Darrian T90 5 01:03:55 00:33 04:56 7 1

33 Llyr Jones / Sion Jones Ford Escort 3 01:05:23 00:14 06:24 15 3

34 Malcolm 'Tar' Jones / Rhys Jones Peugeot 207 S1600 2 01:07:18 00:37 08:19 18 2

35 Richard Felgate / Mark Mason BMW M3 5 00:27:23 Retired

36 William Mains / Claire Williams Vauxhal Nova 1 01:08:09 00:09 09:10 21 1

37 Steve Ellis / Jaimie Vaughan Ford Escort mk2 3 00:03:07 Retired

38 Tim Seipel / Owen Evans MG ZR 2 01:09:25 00:19 10:26 23 3

39 Alex Moore / Ryan Jones Subaru Impreza 6 00:41:45 Retired

40 Layton Waters / Tudor Jenkins Proton Satria 6 00:17:24 Retired

41 Rhidian Daniels / Tomos Whittle Citreon C1 Max 2 01:06:41 00:48 07:42 17 1

42 Wayne Tar Jones / Dafydd Evans Peugeot 206 GTI 8 00:00:00 Retired

43 David Longfellow / Mark Broadbent Subaru Impreza LX 6 00:28:55 Retired

44 Neil Jones / Alan Thomas Opel Astra 3 00:00:00 Non-Starter

45 Paul Doroszczuk / Julian Doroszczuk Ford Escort Mk2 3 00:14:18 Retired

46 Wyn Owens / Jenny Evans Ford Escort mk2 8 01:10:56 00:24 11:57 25 1

48 Wayne Bonser / Rich Aston Ford Escort RS 4 01:11:29 00:33 12:30 26 1

49 Geno Cook / Dylan Fowler Bishop Nissan Micra 1 00:00:00 Retired

50 Roger Priestnall / Jamie Forrest Proton Satria S1600 2 00:03:21 Retired

51 Iain Henderson / Paul Farley Honda Civic Type R 4 01:14:56 01:53 15:57 33 3

52 John Woodward / Kevin Ikin Ford Escort RS Honda 3 01:09:06 00:57 10:07 22 4

53 Paul Robins / Jordan Wilkinson Ford Escort Rs1800 3 01:13:03 00:16 14:04 32 8

54 Steve Hazelby / Jeff James Subaru Impreza 6 01:20:03 00:55 21:04 38 6

55 Gareth Shanklin / Dai Roberts Citroen Saxo Kit Car 2 01:12:23 00:29 13:24 28 4

56 Gareth Reed / David Bradley BMW 318 Compact 8 01:12:47 00:06 13:48 31 2

57 Andrew Woodward / Rich Pover Peugeot 208 R2 2 00:27:54 Retired

59 Michael Pugsley / Marc Clatworthy Ford Escort Mk1 4 01:12:41 00:15 13:42 30 2

60 Jonathan Davies / Daniel James Darrian T9 5 00:18:18 Retired

61 Lee Turvey / Phil Jones Vauxhall Corsa B 3 00:03:22 Retired

62 Wayne Ellis / Gareth Price Peugeot 206 2 00:03:33 Retired

63 Jim Brindle / Sam Bould Mini Clubman 1275GT 1 01:17:34 01:56 18:35 35 3
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Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Rallynuts Motorsport Tour Of Epynt

Final Results by Car Number

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Diff to
Prev

Diff to 1st
Overall
Position

Class
Position

64 Richard Ford / Neil MacDonald Mini Cooper S 1 01:18:37 01:03 19:38 36 4

65 Peter Ellerby / Chester Elliot Morris Mini 1 00:46:19 Retired

66 Jonathan Stepney / Aled Davies Peugeot 205 Gti 4 00:41:33 Retired

67 Adrian Drury / Cat Lund Peugeot 106 GTi 2 01:19:08 00:31 20:09 37 5

68 Jason Watkins / Elspeth Watkins Peugeot 106 Rallye 1 01:29:44 09:41 30:45 39 5

69 Stephen Robinson / Heidi Woodcock Austin Mini 1 00:16:39 Retired

70 Martin Melling / Lewis Griffiths Austin Mini 1 01:38:40 06:13 39:41 41 7

71 Barry Stenhouse / Suzanna Whalley Morris Mini 1 01:32:27 02:43 33:28 40 6

72 Josh Jones / Mike Bartlett Peugeot 205 GTI 3 01:12:26 00:03 13:27 29 7

73 Alison Lock / Russell Joseph BL Mini 1 00:04:38 Retired

74 Neal James / Kevin Jones Vauxhall Astra 1 01:15:38 00:42 16:39 34 2

75 Tim Daltry / Matt Beebe Peugeot 205 Gti 3 01:11:54 00:25 12:55 27 6

100 Geoff Glover / Keith Barker Vauxhall Astra Mk III 3 01:10:32 01:07 11:33 24 5
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Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Rallynuts Motorsport Tour Of Epynt

Stage Times by Results

Overall
Position

Car
No

Crew Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Total

1 1 Jason Tauber Pritchard / Phil Clarke 9 02:51 09:20 02:44 09:16 11:28 11:33 11:47 00:58:59

2 2 Damian Cole / Shelley Rogerson 9 02:47 09:29 02:46 09:30 11:58 11:39 13:03 01:01:12

3 5 Sebastian Ling / Aled Rees 9 02:52 09:36 02:53 09:50 11:47 11:56 12:21 01:01:15

4 10 John Stone / Jack Morton 9 02:59 10:09 02:54 10:00 12:05 12:14 12:44 01:03:05

5 15 Alan Kirkaldy / Cameron Fair 9 03:06 10:18 02:56 09:46 12:05 12:26 12:42 01:03:19

6 29 Craig Jones / Shaun Layland 6 02:58 10:08 02:54 10:01 12:09 12:37 12:35 01:03:22

7 32 Gareth E Richards / Deian Rees 5 03:04 10:21 03:10 09:56 11:56 12:09 13:19 01:03:55

8 17 David Hardie / John McCulloch 9 03:04 10:19 03:23 09:51 12:09 12:21 13:05 01:04:12

9 11 Wayne Sisson / Max Freeman 6 03:00 10:20 02:59 10:09 12:20 12:45 12:44 01:04:17

10 23 Oliver Hopkins / Ian Taylor 6 03:08 10:22 03:00 10:01 12:31 12:33 12:57 01:04:32

11 25 Roger Moran / Den Golding 5 03:10 10:35 03:03 10:04 12:12 12:23 13:12 01:04:39

12 9 Richard Merriman / Kath Curzon 3 03:10 10:32 03:00 10:10 12:27 12:28 12:56 01:04:43

13 28 Graham Hollis / Ashley Trimble 3 03:06 10:29 03:00 10:10 12:31 12:40 13:10 01:05:06

14 20 Gary Le Coadou / Carl Sorensen 9 03:32 10:17 03:13 09:59 12:27 12:26 13:15 01:05:09

15 33 Llyr Jones / Sion Jones 3 03:11 10:20 03:03 10:20 12:32 12:49 13:08 01:05:23

16 24 Terry Brown / Jade Phillips 5 03:09 10:24 03:04 10:10 12:50 12:48 13:28 01:05:53

17 41 Rhidian Daniels / Tomos Whittle 2 03:10 10:37 03:11 10:20 12:54 13:07 13:22 01:06:41

18 34 Malcolm 'Tar' Jones / Rhys Jones 2 03:11 10:46 03:08 10:33 12:57 13:11 13:32 01:07:18

19 19 James Munden / Daniel Hutchins 6 03:13 10:56 03:09 10:48 13:07 13:16 13:28 01:07:57

20 16 Chris Ford / Neil Colman 6 03:05 10:40 03:08 10:17 12:41 13:26 14:43 01:08:00

21 36 William Mains / Claire Williams 1 03:17 10:43 03:11 10:28 13:13 13:26 13:51 01:08:09

22 52 John Woodward / Kevin Ikin 3 03:20 11:09 03:13 10:49 13:14 13:27 13:54 01:09:06

23 38 Tim Seipel / Owen Evans 2 03:20 11:20 03:14 10:47 13:14 13:22 14:08 01:09:25

24 100 Geoff Glover / Keith Barker 3 03:19 11:20 03:22 10:55 13:14 13:53 14:29 01:10:32

25 46 Wyn Owens / Jenny Evans 8 03:15 11:30 03:16 11:17 13:14 13:50 14:34 01:10:56

26 48 Wayne Bonser / Rich Aston 4 03:22 11:26 03:18 11:18 13:14 14:15 14:36 01:11:29

27 75 Tim Daltry / Matt Beebe 3 03:33 11:37 03:22 11:14 13:14 14:43 14:11 01:11:54

28 55 Gareth Shanklin / Dai Roberts 2 03:27 11:33 03:19 11:19 13:14 14:31 15:00 01:12:23

29 72 Josh Jones / Mike Bartlett 3 03:34 11:32 03:30 11:01 13:14 15:05 14:30 01:12:26

30 59 Michael Pugsley / Marc Clatworthy 4 03:32 11:42 03:22 11:28 13:14 14:20 15:03 01:12:41

31 56 Gareth Reed / David Bradley 8 03:48 11:57 03:20 11:30 13:14 14:18 14:40 01:12:47

32 53 Paul Robins / Jordan Wilkinson 3 03:26 11:46 03:21 11:10 13:14 13:52 16:14 01:13:03

33 51 Iain Henderson / Paul Farley 4 03:31 14:09 03:23 11:31 13:14 13:59 15:09 01:14:56

34 74 Neal James / Kevin Jones 1 03:40 12:48 03:34 12:20 13:14 14:47 15:15 01:15:38

35 63 Jim Brindle / Sam Bould 1 03:40 12:47 03:34 12:15 13:14 16:05 15:59 01:17:34

36 64 Richard Ford / Neil MacDonald 1 03:53 12:33 03:30 12:06 13:14 17:01 16:20 01:18:37

37 67 Adrian Drury / Cat Lund 2 03:42 12:13 03:30 11:49 13:14 18:18 16:22 01:19:08

38 54 Steve Hazelby / Jeff James 6 04:37 12:57 03:34 12:01 13:14 15:48 16:52 01:20:03

39 68 Jason Watkins / Elspeth Watkins 1 04:15 13:42 04:11 13:34 13:14 21:02 19:46 01:29:44

40 71 Barry Stenhouse / Suzanna Whalley 1 04:13 14:21 03:57 14:20 13:14 22:51 19:31 01:32:27

41 70 Martin Melling / Lewis Griffiths 1 04:06 14:11 03:59 13:54 13:14 21:16 28:00 01:38:40

42 4 Hugh Hunter / Rob Fagg 9 02:56 09:54 06:00 09:37 12:06 12:05  00:52:38

43 26 David Morgan / Richard Suter 5 03:11 10:40 03:04 10:23 12:46 12:56  00:53:00

44 7 Phil Turner / Simon Anthony 6 02:58 10:11 02:54 09:49 13:21   00:39:13

45 66 Jonathan Stepney / Aled Davies 4 03:15 10:57 03:10 10:47 13:24   00:41:33

46 39 Alex Moore / Ryan Jones 6 03:21 11:15 03:14 10:50 13:05   00:41:45

47 65 Peter Ellerby / Chester Elliot 1 03:42 12:42 03:31 12:10 13:14   00:46:19

48 8 Huw Reed / Anthony Hackett 5 03:06 10:25 02:58 10:14    00:26:43

49 35 Richard Felgate / Mark Mason 5 04:05 10:05 03:04 10:09    00:27:23

50 22 Nigel Jones / Tracy Davies 9 03:15 10:38 03:08 10:26    00:27:27

51 57 Andrew Woodward / Rich Pover 2 03:18 10:49 03:12 10:35    00:27:54

52 43 David Longfellow / Mark Broadbent 6 03:16 11:20 03:21 10:58    00:28:55

53 40 Layton Waters / Tudor Jenkins 6 03:17 11:02 03:05     00:17:24

54 60 Jonathan Davies / Daniel James 5 03:29 11:32 03:17     00:18:18

55 18 Richard Clews / Hamish Campbell 6 03:03 10:07      00:13:10

56 14 John Indri / Mathew Smalley 6 03:05 10:10      00:13:15

57 21 Philip Hopkins / Aled Edwards 6 03:02 10:14      00:13:16

58 45 Paul Doroszczuk / Julian Doroszczuk 3 03:20 10:58      00:14:18

59 69 Stephen Robinson / Heidi Woodcock 1 03:49 12:50      00:16:39
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Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Rallynuts Motorsport Tour Of Epynt

Stage Times by Results

Overall
Position

Car
No

Crew Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Total

60 27 Marcus Padgett / Rhys Stoneman 4 03:09 14:23      00:17:32

61 31 Phil Turner / Ryan Griffiths 3 03:03       00:03:03

62 37 Steve Ellis / Jaimie Vaughan 3 03:07       00:03:07

63 30 Chris Rice / Craig Cameron 6 03:19       00:03:19

64 50 Roger Priestnall / Jamie Forrest 2 03:21       00:03:21

65 61 Lee Turvey / Phil Jones 3 03:22       00:03:22

66 62 Wayne Ellis / Gareth Price 2 03:33       00:03:33

67 73 Alison Lock / Russell Joseph 1 04:38       00:04:38

68 42 Wayne Tar Jones / Dafydd Evans 8        00:00:00

69 49 Geno Cook / Dylan Fowler Bishop 1        00:00:00

70 3 Bob Fowden / Aled Davies 9        00:00:00

71 6 Jamie Jukes / James Morgan 6        00:00:00

72 44 Neil Jones / Alan Thomas 3        00:00:00
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Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Rallynuts Motorsport Tour Of Epynt

Stage Times by Car Number

Overall
Position

Car
No

Crew Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Total

1 1 Jason Tauber Pritchard / Phil Clarke 9 02:51 09:20 02:44 09:16 11:28 11:33 11:47 00:58:59

2 2 Damian Cole / Shelley Rogerson 9 02:47 09:29 02:46 09:30 11:58 11:39 13:03 01:01:12

70 3 Bob Fowden / Aled Davies 9        00:00:00

42 4 Hugh Hunter / Rob Fagg 9 02:56 09:54 06:00 09:37 12:06 12:05  00:52:38

3 5 Sebastian Ling / Aled Rees 9 02:52 09:36 02:53 09:50 11:47 11:56 12:21 01:01:15

71 6 Jamie Jukes / James Morgan 6        00:00:00

44 7 Phil Turner / Simon Anthony 6 02:58 10:11 02:54 09:49 13:21   00:39:13

48 8 Huw Reed / Anthony Hackett 5 03:06 10:25 02:58 10:14    00:26:43

12 9 Richard Merriman / Kath Curzon 3 03:10 10:32 03:00 10:10 12:27 12:28 12:56 01:04:43

4 10 John Stone / Jack Morton 9 02:59 10:09 02:54 10:00 12:05 12:14 12:44 01:03:05

9 11 Wayne Sisson / Max Freeman 6 03:00 10:20 02:59 10:09 12:20 12:45 12:44 01:04:17

56 14 John Indri / Mathew Smalley 6 03:05 10:10      00:13:15

5 15 Alan Kirkaldy / Cameron Fair 9 03:06 10:18 02:56 09:46 12:05 12:26 12:42 01:03:19

20 16 Chris Ford / Neil Colman 6 03:05 10:40 03:08 10:17 12:41 13:26 14:43 01:08:00

8 17 David Hardie / John McCulloch 9 03:04 10:19 03:23 09:51 12:09 12:21 13:05 01:04:12

55 18 Richard Clews / Hamish Campbell 6 03:03 10:07      00:13:10

19 19 James Munden / Daniel Hutchins 6 03:13 10:56 03:09 10:48 13:07 13:16 13:28 01:07:57

14 20 Gary Le Coadou / Carl Sorensen 9 03:32 10:17 03:13 09:59 12:27 12:26 13:15 01:05:09

57 21 Philip Hopkins / Aled Edwards 6 03:02 10:14      00:13:16

50 22 Nigel Jones / Tracy Davies 9 03:15 10:38 03:08 10:26    00:27:27

10 23 Oliver Hopkins / Ian Taylor 6 03:08 10:22 03:00 10:01 12:31 12:33 12:57 01:04:32

16 24 Terry Brown / Jade Phillips 5 03:09 10:24 03:04 10:10 12:50 12:48 13:28 01:05:53

11 25 Roger Moran / Den Golding 5 03:10 10:35 03:03 10:04 12:12 12:23 13:12 01:04:39

43 26 David Morgan / Richard Suter 5 03:11 10:40 03:04 10:23 12:46 12:56  00:53:00

60 27 Marcus Padgett / Rhys Stoneman 4 03:09 14:23      00:17:32

13 28 Graham Hollis / Ashley Trimble 3 03:06 10:29 03:00 10:10 12:31 12:40 13:10 01:05:06

6 29 Craig Jones / Shaun Layland 6 02:58 10:08 02:54 10:01 12:09 12:37 12:35 01:03:22

63 30 Chris Rice / Craig Cameron 6 03:19       00:03:19

61 31 Phil Turner / Ryan Griffiths 3 03:03       00:03:03

7 32 Gareth E Richards / Deian Rees 5 03:04 10:21 03:10 09:56 11:56 12:09 13:19 01:03:55

15 33 Llyr Jones / Sion Jones 3 03:11 10:20 03:03 10:20 12:32 12:49 13:08 01:05:23

18 34 Malcolm 'Tar' Jones / Rhys Jones 2 03:11 10:46 03:08 10:33 12:57 13:11 13:32 01:07:18

49 35 Richard Felgate / Mark Mason 5 04:05 10:05 03:04 10:09    00:27:23

21 36 William Mains / Claire Williams 1 03:17 10:43 03:11 10:28 13:13 13:26 13:51 01:08:09

62 37 Steve Ellis / Jaimie Vaughan 3 03:07       00:03:07

23 38 Tim Seipel / Owen Evans 2 03:20 11:20 03:14 10:47 13:14 13:22 14:08 01:09:25

46 39 Alex Moore / Ryan Jones 6 03:21 11:15 03:14 10:50 13:05   00:41:45

53 40 Layton Waters / Tudor Jenkins 6 03:17 11:02 03:05     00:17:24

17 41 Rhidian Daniels / Tomos Whittle 2 03:10 10:37 03:11 10:20 12:54 13:07 13:22 01:06:41

68 42 Wayne Tar Jones / Dafydd Evans 8        00:00:00

52 43 David Longfellow / Mark Broadbent 6 03:16 11:20 03:21 10:58    00:28:55

72 44 Neil Jones / Alan Thomas 3        00:00:00

58 45 Paul Doroszczuk / Julian Doroszczuk 3 03:20 10:58      00:14:18

25 46 Wyn Owens / Jenny Evans 8 03:15 11:30 03:16 11:17 13:14 13:50 14:34 01:10:56

26 48 Wayne Bonser / Rich Aston 4 03:22 11:26 03:18 11:18 13:14 14:15 14:36 01:11:29

69 49 Geno Cook / Dylan Fowler Bishop 1        00:00:00

64 50 Roger Priestnall / Jamie Forrest 2 03:21       00:03:21

33 51 Iain Henderson / Paul Farley 4 03:31 14:09 03:23 11:31 13:14 13:59 15:09 01:14:56

22 52 John Woodward / Kevin Ikin 3 03:20 11:09 03:13 10:49 13:14 13:27 13:54 01:09:06

32 53 Paul Robins / Jordan Wilkinson 3 03:26 11:46 03:21 11:10 13:14 13:52 16:14 01:13:03

38 54 Steve Hazelby / Jeff James 6 04:37 12:57 03:34 12:01 13:14 15:48 16:52 01:20:03

28 55 Gareth Shanklin / Dai Roberts 2 03:27 11:33 03:19 11:19 13:14 14:31 15:00 01:12:23

31 56 Gareth Reed / David Bradley 8 03:48 11:57 03:20 11:30 13:14 14:18 14:40 01:12:47

51 57 Andrew Woodward / Rich Pover 2 03:18 10:49 03:12 10:35    00:27:54

30 59 Michael Pugsley / Marc Clatworthy 4 03:32 11:42 03:22 11:28 13:14 14:20 15:03 01:12:41

54 60 Jonathan Davies / Daniel James 5 03:29 11:32 03:17     00:18:18

65 61 Lee Turvey / Phil Jones 3 03:22       00:03:22

66 62 Wayne Ellis / Gareth Price 2 03:33       00:03:33

35 63 Jim Brindle / Sam Bould 1 03:40 12:47 03:34 12:15 13:14 16:05 15:59 01:17:34
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Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Rallynuts Motorsport Tour Of Epynt

Stage Times by Car Number

Overall
Position

Car
No

Crew Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Total

36 64 Richard Ford / Neil MacDonald 1 03:53 12:33 03:30 12:06 13:14 17:01 16:20 01:18:37

47 65 Peter Ellerby / Chester Elliot 1 03:42 12:42 03:31 12:10 13:14   00:46:19

45 66 Jonathan Stepney / Aled Davies 4 03:15 10:57 03:10 10:47 13:24   00:41:33

37 67 Adrian Drury / Cat Lund 2 03:42 12:13 03:30 11:49 13:14 18:18 16:22 01:19:08

39 68 Jason Watkins / Elspeth Watkins 1 04:15 13:42 04:11 13:34 13:14 21:02 19:46 01:29:44

59 69 Stephen Robinson / Heidi Woodcock 1 03:49 12:50      00:16:39

41 70 Martin Melling / Lewis Griffiths 1 04:06 14:11 03:59 13:54 13:14 21:16 28:00 01:38:40

40 71 Barry Stenhouse / Suzanna Whalley 1 04:13 14:21 03:57 14:20 13:14 22:51 19:31 01:32:27

29 72 Josh Jones / Mike Bartlett 3 03:34 11:32 03:30 11:01 13:14 15:05 14:30 01:12:26

67 73 Alison Lock / Russell Joseph 1 04:38       00:04:38

34 74 Neal James / Kevin Jones 1 03:40 12:48 03:34 12:20 13:14 14:47 15:15 01:15:38

27 75 Tim Daltry / Matt Beebe 3 03:33 11:37 03:22 11:14 13:14 14:43 14:11 01:11:54

24 100 Geoff Glover / Keith Barker 3 03:19 11:20 03:22 10:55 13:14 13:53 14:29 01:10:32
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Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Rallynuts Motorsport Tour Of Epynt

Results in Stage Order

Stage
Pos.

Car
No

Stage 1
Car
No

Stage 2
Car
No

Stage 3
Car
No

Stage 4
Car
No

Stage 5
Car
No

Stage 6
Car
No

Stage 7

1 2 02:47 1 09:20 1 02:44 1 09:16 1 11:28 1 11:33 1 11:47

2 1 02:51 2 09:29 2 02:46 2 09:30 5 11:47 2 11:39 5 12:21

3 5 02:52 5 09:36 5 02:53 4 09:37 32 11:56 5 11:56 29 12:35

4 4 02:56 4 09:54 29 02:54 15 09:46 2 11:58 4 12:05 15 12:42

5 29 02:58 35 10:05 10 02:54 7 09:49 15 12:05 32 12:09 11 12:44

6 7 02:58 18 10:07 7 02:54 5 09:50 10 12:05 10 12:14 10 12:44

7 10 02:59 29 10:08 15 02:56 17 09:51 4 12:06 17 12:21 9 12:56

8 11 03:00 10 10:09 8 02:58 32 09:56 17 12:09 25 12:23 23 12:57

9 21 03:02 14 10:10 11 02:59 20 09:59 29 12:09 15 12:26 2 13:03

10 18 03:03 7 10:11 9 03:00 10 10:00 25 12:12 20 12:26 17 13:05

11 31 03:03 21 10:14 28 03:00 29 10:01 11 12:20 9 12:28 33 13:08

12 32 03:04 20 10:17 23 03:00 23 10:01 9 12:27 23 12:33 28 13:10

13 17 03:04 15 10:18 25 03:03 25 10:04 20 12:27 29 12:37 25 13:12

14 16 03:05 17 10:19 33 03:03 11 10:09 28 12:31 28 12:40 20 13:15

15 14 03:05 11 10:20 35 03:04 35 10:09 23 12:31 11 12:45 32 13:19

16 15 03:06 33 10:20 24 03:04 9 10:10 33 12:32 24 12:48 41 13:22

17 28 03:06 32 10:21 26 03:04 28 10:10 16 12:41 33 12:49 24 13:28

18 8 03:06 23 10:22 40 03:05 24 10:10 26 12:46 26 12:56 19 13:28

19 37 03:07 24 10:24 22 03:08 8 10:14 24 12:50 41 13:07 34 13:32

20 23 03:08 8 10:25 16 03:08 16 10:17 41 12:54 34 13:11 36 13:51

21 24 03:09 28 10:29 34 03:08 33 10:20 34 12:57 19 13:16 52 13:54

22 27 03:09 9 10:32 19 03:09 41 10:20 39 13:05 38 13:22 38 14:08

23 25 03:10 25 10:35 66 03:10 26 10:23 19 13:07 36 13:26 75 14:11

24 9 03:10 41 10:37 32 03:10 22 10:26 36 13:13 16 13:26 100 14:29

25 41 03:10 22 10:38 41 03:11 36 10:28 56 13:14 52 13:27 72 14:30

26 26 03:11 16 10:40 36 03:11 34 10:33 59 13:14 46 13:50 46 14:34

27 34 03:11 26 10:40 57 03:12 57 10:35 51 13:14 53 13:52 48 14:36

28 33 03:11 36 10:43 20 03:13 66 10:47 67 13:14 100 13:53 56 14:40

29 19 03:13 34 10:46 52 03:13 38 10:47 54 13:14 51 13:59 16 14:43

30 22 03:15 57 10:49 39 03:14 19 10:48 71 13:14 48 14:15 55 15:00

31 66 03:15 19 10:56 38 03:14 52 10:49 64 13:14 56 14:18 59 15:03

32 46 03:15 66 10:57 46 03:16 39 10:50 65 13:14 59 14:20 51 15:09

33 43 03:16 45 10:58 60 03:17 100 10:55 63 13:14 55 14:31 74 15:15

34 36 03:17 40 11:02 48 03:18 43 10:58 74 13:14 75 14:43 63 15:59

35 40 03:17 52 11:09 55 03:19 72 11:01 55 13:14 74 14:47 53 16:14

36 57 03:18 39 11:15 56 03:20 53 11:10 70 13:14 72 15:05 64 16:20

37 100 03:19 38 11:20 53 03:21 75 11:14 68 13:14 54 15:48 67 16:22

38 30 03:19 100 11:20 43 03:21 46 11:17 75 13:14 63 16:05 54 16:52

39 38 03:20 43 11:20 59 03:22 48 11:18 48 13:14 64 17:01 71 19:31

40 52 03:20 48 11:26 75 03:22 55 11:19 53 13:14 67 18:18 68 19:46

41 45 03:20 46 11:30 100 03:22 59 11:28 72 13:14 68 21:02 70 28:00

42 39 03:21 72 11:32 17 03:23 56 11:30 100 13:14 70 21:16   

43 50 03:21 60 11:32 51 03:23 51 11:31 52 13:14 71 22:51   

44 61 03:22 55 11:33 72 03:30 67 11:49 38 13:14     

45 48 03:22 75 11:37 64 03:30 54 12:01 46 13:14     

46 53 03:26 59 11:42 67 03:30 64 12:06 7 13:21     

47 55 03:27 53 11:46 65 03:31 65 12:10 66 13:24     

48 60 03:29 56 11:57 74 03:34 63 12:15       

49 51 03:31 67 12:13 54 03:34 74 12:20       

50 59 03:32 64 12:33 63 03:34 68 13:34       

51 20 03:32 65 12:42 71 03:57 70 13:54       

52 62 03:33 63 12:47 70 03:59 71 14:20       

53 75 03:33 74 12:48 68 04:11         

54 72 03:34 69 12:50 4 06:00         

55 63 03:40 54 12:57           

56 74 03:40 68 13:42           

57 67 03:42 51 14:09           

58 65 03:42 70 14:11           

59 56 03:48 71 14:21           
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Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Rallynuts Motorsport Tour Of Epynt

Results in Stage Order

Stage
Pos.

Car
No

Stage 1
Car
No

Stage 2
Car
No

Stage 3
Car
No

Stage 4
Car
No

Stage 5
Car
No

Stage 6
Car
No

Stage 7

60 69 03:49 27 14:23           

61 64 03:53             

62 35 04:05             

63 70 04:06             

64 71 04:13             

65 68 04:15             

66 54 04:37             

67 73 04:38             
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Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Rallynuts Motorsport Tour Of Epynt

Results in Class Order

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

36 William Mains / Claire Williams Vauxhal Nova 1 01:08:09 21 1

74 Neal James / Kevin Jones Vauxhall Astra 1 01:15:38 34 2

63 Jim Brindle / Sam Bould Mini Clubman 1275GT 1 01:17:34 35 3

64 Richard Ford / Neil MacDonald Mini Cooper S 1 01:18:37 36 4

68 Jason Watkins / Elspeth Watkins Peugeot 106 Rallye 1 01:29:44 39 5

71 Barry Stenhouse / Suzanna Whalley Morris Mini 1 01:32:27 40 6

70 Martin Melling / Lewis Griffiths Austin Mini 1 01:38:40 41 7

65 Peter Ellerby / Chester Elliot Morris Mini 1 Retired

69 Stephen Robinson / Heidi Woodcock Austin Mini 1 Retired

73 Alison Lock / Russell Joseph BL Mini 1 Retired

49 Geno Cook / Dylan Fowler Bishop Nissan Micra 1 Retired

 

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

41 Rhidian Daniels / Tomos Whittle Citreon C1 Max 2 01:06:41 17 1

34 Malcolm 'Tar' Jones / Rhys Jones Peugeot 207 S1600 2 01:07:18 18 2

38 Tim Seipel / Owen Evans MG ZR 2 01:09:25 23 3

55 Gareth Shanklin / Dai Roberts Citroen Saxo Kit Car 2 01:12:23 28 4

67 Adrian Drury / Cat Lund Peugeot 106 GTi 2 01:19:08 37 5

57 Andrew Woodward / Rich Pover Peugeot 208 R2 2 Retired

50 Roger Priestnall / Jamie Forrest Proton Satria S1600 2 Retired

62 Wayne Ellis / Gareth Price Peugeot 206 2 Retired

 

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

9 Richard Merriman / Kath Curzon Darrian T90 3 01:04:43 12 1

28 Graham Hollis / Ashley Trimble Ford Escort 3 01:05:06 13 2

33 Llyr Jones / Sion Jones Ford Escort 3 01:05:23 15 3

52 John Woodward / Kevin Ikin Ford Escort RS Honda 3 01:09:06 22 4

100 Geoff Glover / Keith Barker Vauxhall Astra Mk III 3 01:10:32 24 5

75 Tim Daltry / Matt Beebe Peugeot 205 Gti 3 01:11:54 27 6

72 Josh Jones / Mike Bartlett Peugeot 205 GTI 3 01:12:26 29 7

53 Paul Robins / Jordan Wilkinson Ford Escort Rs1800 3 01:13:03 32 8

45 Paul Doroszczuk / Julian Doroszczuk Ford Escort Mk2 3 Retired

31 Phil Turner / Ryan Griffiths Ford Escort mk 2 3 Retired

37 Steve Ellis / Jaimie Vaughan Ford Escort mk2 3 Retired

61 Lee Turvey / Phil Jones Vauxhall Corsa B 3 Retired

44 Neil Jones / Alan Thomas Opel Astra 3 Non-Starter

 

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

48 Wayne Bonser / Rich Aston Ford Escort RS 4 01:11:29 26 1

59 Michael Pugsley / Marc Clatworthy Ford Escort Mk1 4 01:12:41 30 2

51 Iain Henderson / Paul Farley Honda Civic Type R 4 01:14:56 33 3

66 Jonathan Stepney / Aled Davies Peugeot 205 Gti 4 Retired

27 Marcus Padgett / Rhys Stoneman Nissan Micar Kit - car 4 Retired

 

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

32 Gareth E Richards / Deian Rees Darrian T90 5 01:03:55 7 1

25 Roger Moran / Den Golding Darrian GTR + 5 01:04:39 11 2

24 Terry Brown / Jade Phillips Ford Escort mk2 5 01:05:53 16 3

26 David Morgan / Richard Suter Darrian T90 GTR 5 Retired

8 Huw Reed / Anthony Hackett Darrian T90 GTR 5 Retired

35 Richard Felgate / Mark Mason BMW M3 5 Retired

60 Jonathan Davies / Daniel James Darrian T9 5 Retired
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Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Rallynuts Motorsport Tour Of Epynt

Results in Class Order

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

29 Craig Jones / Shaun Layland Mitsubishi EVO 9 6 01:03:22 6 1

11 Wayne Sisson / Max Freeman Mitsubishi Evo X 6 01:04:17 9 2

23 Oliver Hopkins / Ian Taylor Mitsubishi Mirage 6 01:04:32 10 3

19 James Munden / Daniel Hutchins Subaru Impreza 6 01:07:57 19 4

16 Chris Ford / Neil Colman Subaru Impreza WRC 6 01:08:00 20 5

54 Steve Hazelby / Jeff James Subaru Impreza 6 01:20:03 38 6

7 Phil Turner / Simon Anthony Mitsubishi EVO 9 6 Retired

39 Alex Moore / Ryan Jones Subaru Impreza 6 Retired

43 David Longfellow / Mark Broadbent Subaru Impreza LX 6 Retired

40 Layton Waters / Tudor Jenkins Proton Satria 6 Retired

18 Richard Clews / Hamish Campbell Subaru Impreza 6 Retired

14 John Indri / Mathew Smalley Mitsubishi Mirage 6 Retired

21 Philip Hopkins / Aled Edwards Mitsubishi EVO 6 6 Retired

30 Chris Rice / Craig Cameron Subaru Impreza 6 Retired

6 Jamie Jukes / James Morgan Mitsubishi Mirage 6 Non-Starter

 

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

46 Wyn Owens / Jenny Evans Ford Escort mk2 8 01:10:56 25 1

56 Gareth Reed / David Bradley BMW 318 Compact 8 01:12:47 31 2

42 Wayne Tar Jones / Dafydd Evans Peugeot 206 GTI 8 Retired

 

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

2 Damian Cole / Shelley Rogerson Ford Focus WRC05 9 01:01:12 2 1

5 Sebastian Ling / Aled Rees Citreon DS3 R5 9 01:01:15 3 2

10 John Stone / Jack Morton Ford Fiesta WRC 9 01:03:05 4 3

15 Alan Kirkaldy / Cameron Fair Ford Fiesta R5 9 01:03:19 5 4

17 David Hardie / John McCulloch Ford Fiesta R5 9 01:04:12 8 5

20 Gary Le Coadou / Carl Sorensen Hyundai I20 WRC 9 01:05:09 14 6

4 Hugh Hunter / Rob Fagg Ford Focus WRC05 9 Retired

22 Nigel Jones / Tracy Davies Subaru S9 WRC 9 Retired

3 Bob Fowden / Aled Davies Subaru S11 WRC 9 Non-Starter
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Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Rallynuts Motorsport Tour Of Epynt

List of Non-Runners

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Stage Reason Information

3 Bob Fowden / Aled Davies Subaru S11 WRC 9  Non-Starter  

4 Hugh Hunter / Rob Fagg Ford Focus WRC05 9 6 Retired  

6 Jamie Jukes / James Morgan Mitsubishi Mirage 6  Non-Starter  

7 Phil Turner / Simon Anthony Mitsubishi EVO 9 6  Retired Turbo

8 Huw Reed / Anthony Hackett Darrian T90 GTR 5  Retired  

14 John Indri / Mathew Smalley Mitsubishi Mirage 6  Retired  

18 Richard Clews / Hamish Campbell Subaru Impreza 6  Retired Clutch

21 Philip Hopkins / Aled Edwards Mitsubishi EVO 6 6  Retired turbo

22 Nigel Jones / Tracy Davies Subaru S9 WRC 9  Retired Gear Selection Issues

26 David Morgan / Richard Suter Darrian T90 GTR 5 7 Retired  

27 Marcus Padgett / Rhys Stoneman Nissan Micar Kit - car 4  Retired Mechanical

30 Chris Rice / Craig Cameron Subaru Impreza 6  Retired Hit Rock SS2

31 Phil Turner / Ryan Griffiths Ford Escort mk 2 3 2 Retired  

35 Richard Felgate / Mark Mason BMW M3 5  Retired  

37 Steve Ellis / Jaimie Vaughan Ford Escort mk2 3 2 Retired  

39 Alex Moore / Ryan Jones Subaru Impreza 6 6 Retired  

40 Layton Waters / Tudor Jenkins Proton Satria 6  Retired  

42 Wayne Tar Jones / Dafydd Evans Peugeot 206 GTI 8  Retired  

43 David Longfellow / Mark Broadbent Subaru Impreza LX 6  Retired Misfire

44 Neil Jones / Alan Thomas Opel Astra 3  Non-Starter Engine Problem

45 Paul Doroszczuk / Julian Doroszczuk Ford Escort Mk2 3  Retired  

49 Geno Cook / Dylan Fowler Bishop Nissan Micra 1 1 Retired Off Road

50 Roger Priestnall / Jamie Forrest Proton Satria S1600 2  Retired  

57 Andrew Woodward / Rich Pover Peugeot 208 R2 2 5 Retired  

60 Jonathan Davies / Daniel James Darrian T9 5  Retired Hit Sheep

61 Lee Turvey / Phil Jones Vauxhall Corsa B 3  Retired  

62 Wayne Ellis / Gareth Price Peugeot 206 2  Retired  

65 Peter Ellerby / Chester Elliot Morris Mini 1 6 Retired  

66 Jonathan Stepney / Aled Davies Peugeot 205 Gti 4 6 Retired  

69 Stephen Robinson / Heidi Woodcock Austin Mini 1  Retired Clutch

73 Alison Lock / Russell Joseph BL Mini 1  Retired  
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Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Rallynuts Motorsport Tour Of Epynt

List of Penalties

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Duration Reason

54 Steve Hazelby / Jeff James Subaru Impreza 6 01:00 Early at TC2

65 Peter Ellerby / Chester Elliot Morris Mini 1 01:00 Early at TC4
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